

SUSANA MARTINEZ
Governor

JOHN A. SANCHEZ
Lieutenant Governor

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303 Phone (505) 476-6000 Fax (505) 476-6030 www.env.nm.gov



BUTCH TONGATE
Cabinet Secretary
J. C. BORREGO
Acting Deputy Secretary

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

February 13, 2017

Jody Pugh, Associate Manager Los Alamos Site Office Department of Energy 3747 W. Jemez Rd., MS-A316 Los Alamos, NM 87544 Michael T. Brandt, Associate Director Environment, Safety, Health, & Quality Los Alamos National Security, LLC Los Alamos Research Park P.O. Box 1663, MS K491 Los Alamos, NM 87545

RE: RESOLUTION OF NOTICE OF VIOLATION LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORIES EPA ID# NM0890010515

Dear Messrs. Pugh and Brandt:

On June 8,2015, the New Mexico Environment Department (NMED) conducted a hazardous waste Compliance Evaluation Inspection at Los Alamos National Laboratories (LANL), located at Bikini Atoll Road, SM-30, Los Alamos, New Mexico. Based on that inspection and review of information obtained, the NMED issued a Notice of Violation (NOV) dated June 1, 2016.

The NMED has reviewed your responses dated July 29, 2016 to the NOV. The signed Stipulated Final Order was received on January 11, 2017 and payment for the civil penalties on February 8, 2017. Based on the review of all documents obtained, the NMED has determined that the violations cited in the NOV have been adequately addressed, and no further action relative to the NOV on the part of LANL is required. Any action taken in response to this letter does not relieve your facility of its obligation to comply with any other applicable laws and regulations.

Messrs. Pugh and Brandt February 13, 2017 Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Frank Rodarte of my staff at (505) 222-9541 or by email at frank.rodarte@state.nm.us.

Sincerely,

John E. Kieling

Chief

Hazardous Waste Bureau

JEK: fr

cc: Frank Rodarte, NMED HWB

N. Dhawan, NMED HWB

S. Briley, NMED HWB

John Rhoderick, Acting NMED District I Manager

file: Library # 2390